

Consolidated Income Statement

For the year ended 31 March 2006

	Note	2006	2005 (restated)
(RMB'000)			
Turnover	7	2,658,993	2,206,041
Cost of sales		(2,165,218)	(1,837,349)
Gross profit		493,775	368,692
Other income	7	21,067	11,196
Distribution and selling expenses		(49,135)	(36,653)
Administrative expenses		(59,909)	(38,380)
Profit from operations	8	405,798	304,855
Finance costs	9	(66,389)	(33,697)
		339,409	271,158
Share of profits of an associate		42,755	12,024
Profit before taxation		382,164	283,182
Taxation	10	(34,851)	683
Profit for the year		347,313	283,865
Attributable to:			
Equity shareholders of the Company	11	347,313	273,487
Minority interests		—	10,378
		347,313	283,865
Dividends	12	94,003	72,346
Earnings per share	13		
- basic		RMB35.24 cents	RMB28.94 cents
- diluted		RMB34.47 cents	RMB27.45 cents